রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কৰ্তৃপক্ষ কৰ্তৃক প্ৰকাশিত

বৃহস্পতিবার, মে ১১, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

Mongla Port Authority Mongla, Bagerhat.

TARIFF ON GOODS, INLAND CONTAINERS AND VESSELS. etc (Pangaon Bond Container & Vessels)

NOTIFICATION

In Pursuance of the Mongla Port Authority Act, 2022 (Act No. 7 of 2022) under subsection 1 & 2 of section 21 in supersession of all other previous notifications on the subjects, the following charges have been framed by the Mongla Port Authority approved by the Ministry of Finance & Ministry of Shipping of Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh vide Memo no. ০৭.০০. ০০০০. ১৪৪.৯৯.০০২.২১-৫৯, তাং ১২-১০-২০২২, publication in the Gazette notification.

<u>Tariff Item No20</u> Storage Charges, Containers & Non-MPA Equipments (Pangaon Bond Container & Vessel)		
Particulars	Basis of charges	RATE OF MPA
20.2 Empty Container		Up to 20 Above 20
a) Up to & including the 10th days after expiry of	Per container, per diem, or part thereof	Tk. 130.00 Tk. 260.00
the free period b) Thereafter	-Do-	Tk. 260.00 Tk. 510.00

REAR ADMIRAL MIR ERSHAD ALI

CHAIRMAN.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। ব্রেনজন চাম্বুগং, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব) (অতিরিক্ত দায়িত্ব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (৫৩৬৯) মূল্য : টাকা 8.00